
Non-Public School Adjustments
Board Meeting 2/25/19

School Total P.O. Amount Amount Requested New P.O. Amount

The Help Group/Project Six $186,350.00 -$85,000.00 $101,350.00
Springstone School $210,000.00 $85,000.00 $295,000.00
    
     

   

Rationale for Increase/Decrease to Purchase Orders
The Help Group/Project Six- 1 student stepped down from residential
Springstone School- 3 students entered the program
   
 
  


